CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. <u>2002-65</u>

Being a By-law to appoint Property Standards Officers and Building Inspector for the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has enacted Property Standards, Fence, Sign and Yard Maintenance By-laws; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to appoint persons to be responsible for the administration and enforcement of said By-laws.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF

THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Robert Smith be and is hereby appointed Property Standards Officer for the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.
- 2. That David Hamm be and is hereby appointed as Building Inspector and Property Standards Officer for the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect immediately upon final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 12th day of November 2002.

CLERK

1st Reading: November 12, 2002

2nd Reading: November 12, 2002

3rd Reading: November 12, 2002